

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1031 FIRST APPEAL NO.1032 OF 2022

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD., AURANGABAD
VERSUS
ANIL ASHOK AHIRE PATIL & OTHERS

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 05.10.2023

P.C. :

- 1] None present for the parties in the morning session.
- 2] Matter called at 2.30 p.m. none present for the parties on the second call in the second session.
- 3] List this matter on 07.12.2023.
- 4] Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC