



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

42 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1032 OF 2022

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

ANIL ASHOK AHIRE PATIL AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. M.J. Sharma h/f. Mr. M.R. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Mr. Y.V. Kakade

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

Dated : July 22, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Matter is ready for final hearing. Therefore, fix the appeal for final hearing on 27.8.2024. Print is dispensed with.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

ssc/