



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1032 OF 2022
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1038 OF 2022**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.
through its Authorized Signatory, A'bad. .. Appellant

Versus

Anil Ashok Ahire Patil and others .. Respondents

Shri Mohit R. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri Yuvraj V. Kakade, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 27TH MARCH, 2026.**

ORDER :

. Appellant to take steps against the unserved respondent No. 3 in First Appeal No. 1038 of 2022 within a period of two (02) weeks from today. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/March 26